		A8638			
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02)	102649539	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	Office: Please record the	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):			
Seongmoon WANG	NEC LABORA	ATORIES AMERICA, INC.			
Xiao LIU Si at Taguara Ang 1 4 2004	4 Independence	e Way			
Srimat T. CHAKRADHAR	Princeton, New	Jersey 08540			
ĮĘĮ.	Ž /				
TA PADEMARY	y				
1-16-66					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?□Yes ☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: October 6, 2003; October 1	, 2003;				
October 6, 2003, respectively		(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)			
10/653,959					
Add	itional numbers attached?	Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		er of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed	1.			
23373	☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO	is directed and authorized to charge all required			
		the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
		0-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
	Deposit Accour				
	8. Deposit Acc	ount Number: 19-4880			
	(Attach dur	olicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
<u> </u>	o formacina information in tour				
original document.	ie joregoing injormation is true ar	ad correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Chierr STre					
		January 14, 2004			
Chid S. Iyer	Reg. No. 43,355	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	P.O. Box 1450				
	Alexandria, VA 22313-145	0			

01/16/2004 DBYRNE 00000125 10653959 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 014884 FRAME: 0707**

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Seongmoon Wang, of 5 Elsie Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536;
- (2) Xiao Liu, of 303 Piedmont Street, Apt. 8, Blackburg, VA 24060; and
- (3) Srimat T. Chakradhar, of 1 Anne Court, Manalapan, NJ 07726

(hereinafter called "Assignor(s)"), have made a certain invention, and executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/653,959, filed on September 4, 2003, entitled:

A Hybrid Scan-Based Delay Testing Technique for Compact and High Fault Coverage Test Set

Whereas.

NEC Laboratories America, Inc.

4 Independence Way

Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and to any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations filed or obtained therefor in every Country (hereinafter called the "Designated Countries").

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee the entire right, title and interest to file and/or obtain any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries as regards the United States application and the invention disclosed therein (including rights of priority based on the United States application), and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with such applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed and Sealed:

INVENTO				
CITY at 9	Br	ับกร	suie	LAT
DATE on	(-	161	/ ₆ 3	

Last Name

State of New Jersey)

County of Middlesex) ss.;

Inventor (1) On this day of Atow before me personally came Seongmoon Wang to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 014884 FRAME: 0708

·	•		
NVENTOR 2: CITY at Soundwick, N DATE on 10/1/203	(Xiao First Name	Middle Initial	Liu) Last Name
Ctate of Novy Jones (Trist Name	Winduic Hittai	Past Ivanic
State of New Jersey) County of Middlesex) ss Inventor (1) On this personally known, and k assignment, and he acknown.	day of Websel day of which have to me to be the p	person described in and	nally came Xiao Liu to me who executed the foregoing his free act and deed.
		Notary Public of To My Commission Expres	205) PSON We dersey 200. 91/2/07
INVENTOR 3: CITY at 5. / Drunsurck M DATE on Octo, wo?	(Srimat First Name	T. Chak. Middle Initial	Chakradhar) Last Name
State of New Jersey) County of Middlesex) ss Inventor (3) On this to me personally known, assignment, and he acknown	day of <u>(Vetor</u> and known to me to b	e the person described	nally came Srimat T. Chakradhain and who executed the foregoinhis free act and deed.

ANN K. MEIGHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires March 12, 2008

RECORDED: 01/14/2004